
 

 

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

 

                       RARS (Southern Zone) 

        College of Agriculture 

No. RARS/SZ(3)/4021/15 (ii)         Vellayani, dtd. 24.01.2020  

                 Trivandrum -  695 522 

                            Telephone No:0471 2383239 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply of Lovibond Colorimeter 

(specification attached).     

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

equipment 

Quantity Specification 

 

Tender cost 

1 Lovibond 

Colorimeter 

1   Specification attached (0.2%) of the quoted 

amount rounded the nearest 

multiple of Rs.100/- 

subjected to a minimum of 

Rs.400/- and maximum of 

Rs.1500/- + GST @18% 

extra. 

Tender forms can be downloaded from the KAU Website (www.kau.edu/tenders). On 

submitting  the tender form, cost of the tender form as mentioned above may be drawn by  DD  in 

favour of Associate Director of Research, RARS(SZ), College  of Agriculture, Vellayani 695522 

payable at SBI, Vellayani, Trivandrum should be enclosed.  

EMD @ 1% of the quoted amount should be enclosed as separate DD drawn at the same 

address along with an agreement executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/- with the tender. 

The name of the equipment for which the rate is quoted, notification number and date of 

opening of tender should be written on top of the envelope.  Sealed tenders addressed to the 

Associate Director of Research, RARS (SZ), College of Agriculture, Vellayani, TVPM-695 522 

should reach this office on or before 2.00 p.m. on 11-02-2020. Tenders received after the stipulated 

date and time will not be accepted under any circumstances. Tenders will be opened at 3.00 p.m. 

on 11-02-2020 in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives. 

All the terms and conditions prescribed for Govt. tenders as amended from time to time are 

applicable in this case also. The undersigned has the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reason thereof.   

Further details can be had from the office of RARS (SZ), College of Agriculture,               

Vellayani – 695 522 during office hours between 10.00 A.M. and 5.00 P.M. in                                    

Ph.No.0471-2384422 and also through KAU website (www.kau.edu/tenders).     

  

                                                                     Sd/- 

                      ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH 

 To  

 Notice Board  

Copy to:    

Website (www.kau.edu/tenders) 

Dr. Amritha V. S. 

                               
 

 

 

 

 

http://www.kau.edu/tenders
http://www.kau.edu/tenders
http://www.kau.edu/tenders


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Technical Specifications 
 

 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Required Technical Specification 

1. Incident Light Source : Tungsten Halogen 

2. Wave length : 400 to 710 nm 

 

3. Bandwidth : 20 nm 

 

4. Connections : USB, LAN, RS232 

 

5. For use with (Application) : Sugar solutions, syrup and honey 

 

6. Voltage :100 to 240 VAC 

 

7. Includes: Windows TM compatible software, spare lamp, instructions, 

RCMSi starter pack and Lovibond TM optical Glass cells. 

 

8. Calibration : Required 

 

9. Material : Robust Steel with excellent chemical resistance 

 

10. Provide standard accessories, filters, cuvettes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Terms and Conditions: 

 

 The Lovibond Colorimeter should have a minimum 3 year warranty from the date of 

complete installation and not from the date of delivery 

 The price for each item should be quoted separately. 

 Item should be delivered to AICRP on Honey Bees and Pollinators, Department of Agrl. 

Entomology, College of Agriculture, Vellayani. 

 The product should be internationally branded. 

 The firms or companies quoting the price should have service personals or centers in 

Kerala. 

 The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, costs for clearance, transportations, 

loading and unloading, etc. 

 All taxes, duty, freight, etc. as applicable may be specified in the tender. 

  Rates quoted should be valid for a minimum period of 180 days from the date of opening 

the tender 

 Delivery: Within two weeks from the date of receipt of purchase order. 

 The equipment should be delivered and installed at AICRP on Honey Bees and Pollinators, 

Department of Agrl. Entomology, College of Agriculture, Vellayani at your own expenses 

and any packing, forwarding, freight, loading/unloading/handling or installation charges 

will have to be met by you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


